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Implementation of Recommendations of Pandey Committee on Steel Plants

*203, SHRI BRIJ BHUSHAN LAL :
SHRT RAM SINGH AYARWAL:
SHRI N. R. DEOGHARE :

- . Will the Minister of STEEL AND HEA-VY ENGINEERING be pleased to state :

(a) How mzn: recommendations of i the Pandey Committee have been implemented to improve the efficiency of various units of the Steel Plants in the public sector ; and

{b) the reasons for not implementing the other recoﬁ'm-iendarions'? :

" THE MINISTER OF STATE !N THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL ‘AND 'HEAVY
ENGINEERING (SHR1 K. C. PANT):
(a) and (b). Ot of 83 ‘recommenddtions of the Pande Committee, 37 have already been impl ted. The _recomms=
endations, which are in _'\_fanous siagcs of implementations, are either of conlinuing nature or connected with industrial relations, manning, incentive s«;hen:g,.élc. which take time to negotiate arrive at an- arrangement and to implement,

Amendment to Untouzhability {Offences) .
Act, 1955 '

*204, SHRI KANWAR LAL GUPTA :
Will the Minister of LAW AND BOCIAL
WFI FARE bc pleased to state : .

(a) whether it is a fact that Government propose to amend the Untouchahility (Offences) Act, 1955 to make the penal provisions stringent ta effectively deal with social evils ;

(b) if 20, the detalls thereof ;

(¢) the pumber of persons who were convicted in the last year for offending the said Act ; and

(d) The steps Government proposs to take to implement the law cl'l‘ci:tivc[y "

THE MINISTER OF STATE TN T‘HE
MINISTRY OF LAW AND IN- THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE

(DR. SHRIMATS PHULRENU GUNA): ()
and (b). The question of amending the Untouchability (Offences) Act, 1955, to make it more effective stop is being actively pursied. It is hoped to introduce an amending Bill duricg the current session ofParlia-
ment. . .
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(c) The information is being collected from the Statc Governments and will be laid on the table of the House in -due mr”‘ . P . P Y

- (dy 'This-is the responsibility ‘of ‘the State Governments. The Government of India have homvcr. becn impressing upon them the’ ‘need to take effective steps to enforce the ‘A, Thcy 'have recently besn 3 sted 10"ibtimate {o us the concrete step ‘which are prop‘bsed ‘ib be taken by ('hem to implement the Act effectively.

fﬂﬂ'( aﬂn.gnfwt & W FRER
o fi_&‘t’f w1 Frerhor

RN TR

' -2155 N "ERIS ﬁ|§ N
it am - e e

--aar wieife fasm; simfis =R d!rt qRathsid o Jegra wdw
Zew tﬁﬁﬁ fa)e & r;:u.za) ¥ fantm
F R A'29 9, 1969 ¥ wwidifed
yad, dear 1289 s F gray ¥ 43
T FT FT Lt ﬁiﬂ‘( s gaﬁgt
7 adprd CwrtmEY B ORI anAr ¥
w927 429 71 fAeiw 73 & at
¥ w3 qs foadt anfrgd g 7

steifs fasm, safos sgqme ao aRagwd WAl (st wesdtt e sgaz) @ uedra giafrs fawia faam 3t famfa a1 m3ey fergzam ndia goa
7 20 gepafe s Saed F a7 &
fag uF ra yearT wega frar g seara it wEE A arefan
oz aArer A d FreqivA fito gal-
g ¥ dry - awar w1 wiuwaw §ae


] Written Aaswors

dar aw I3maw &sQ@ w1 faeqwm fea
Tgr & | wrqAr ¥ 96317 fagrada §)

M/s. Hind Galvanjsing and Enginper-
ing Co. (P) Ltd.

*206, SHRT S, M. BANERIJEE : Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT, INTERNAL TRADE AND COM-
PANY AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Qestion No, 1300 on the 25th November, 1969 regarding creation of fresh capacity by M/s. Hind Galvanising and Engineering Company (P) Lid. and slate :

(a) whether Government would recognise the oil barrel manufacturing capacity of other entreprencurs if they also become fully equipped and press Government to permit them to take up the manufacture of oil barrels ; and )

(b) if not, the reasons for showing special favour to M/s. Hind Galvanising and Engi-
peering Co. (P) Ltd in recognition of their capacity for the manufacture of 40/45 gallon oil barrels during the pendency of the industry on the banoed list ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT. INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRIF. A
AHMED) : (a) and (b). Attention is invited to pages 42 52 of the 85th Report of the Estimates Committee (Fourth Lok Sabha) presented on the 30th April, 1969, Government’s views together with all relevant data and particulars pertaining to this case have since bzen communicated to the Estimates Committec. Further recommendations of the Estimates Committee are yet to be received and Government’s decisions will be taken only thereafier,
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Licensed Capacity of Oil Barrel Manufacturing uvnits,

*#208, SHRI SITARAM KESRI : Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT, INTERNAL TRADE AND COMP-
ANY AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Quagestion No,4045 on the 16th December, 1969 regarding Bharat Barrel and Drum Macufacturing Co.
(P) Lid. and state :

(a' what are the licensed capacities of other oil barrel manufacturing units in the country ;

(b) whether at the time of determining the assessed capacities of these other oil barrel manufacturing units in the country, Government took the efficiency factor into conslderation at par with the Bharat Barrel and Drum Manufacturing Co. (P) Ltd.; and

(c) if not, the reasons for not following a uniform policy in determining the assessed capacity of each unit ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
PEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE &
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS : (a)to () -
The licensad capacliles of the other barrel manufactazing units ares

